Meeting of the:

Date / Time:
Location:
Members:
File # Committee
File # Committee
File # Committee
R-4-2011 Plan
R-5-2011 Plan
R-6-2011 Finance
BY: Mayor
City Clerk

OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Common Council of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

This notice was posted: 1/20/2010 @ 3:30 pm.

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON
Tuesday, January 25, 2011 @ 7:00 pm.
Council Chambers/Public Safety Building (321 S. Fourth Street, Stoughton WI 53589)

Steve Tone, Larry Weiss, Sonny Swangstu, Paul Lawrence, Ron Christianson, Dave McKichan,
Carl Chenoweth, Greg Jenson, Ross Scovotti, Eric Olstad, Eric Hohol, Tim Carter

CALL TO ORDER

Roll Call / Proclamations / Presentations

Reports / Claims / Communications
City Check Register - Month Claims Report, Utilities Check Register Summary, Community
Affairs/Council Policy Meeting Minutes, Library Board Minutes, Planning Commission Minutes,
Personnel Committee Minutes

Public Comment

CONSENT AGENDA* Recommend
Minutes of a previous meeting: January 11, 2011

OLD BUSINESS Recommend
None
NEW BUSINESS Recommend

Resolution approving a Conditional Use Permit - Veteran's of Foreign War Badger Post

#328 (VFW), 200 Veteran Road, Stoughton WI. Appr 6-1

Resolution approving Extraterritorial Land Division - Lot 20, Country Club Estates, Appr 7-0
Town of Pleasant Springs.
Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to execute Change

Order #1 as it relates to the EMS Remodeling Project.
ADJOURNMENT

Donna Olson
Kelly Michaels, CMC, WCMC

Please note that items taken on the Consent Agenda will not be discussed. Any individual
council member may request an item be removed from consent.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through
appropriate aids & services. For information or to request this service, please contact the City Clerk at
(608) 873-6692
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Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount Check Amount
12/10 12/06/2010 35955 2652 VOID - SUNDARIBAI, MINIMOL REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000199.002 100-46750 RECREATION 25.00 - 25.00 M
12/10 12/01/2010 36987 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC FIRE - SUPPLIES 109483-2 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIf 90.76 90.76
12/10 12/01/2010 36988 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE STREET - SUPPLIES B187516 100-55100-728 HOLIDAY PROMOTI 26.96 26.96
12/10 12/01/2010 36989 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 112310 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 8,780.41 8,780.41
12/10 12/01/2010 36990 2405 AZTLAND LLC FIRE - JANITORIAL SERVICES NOV-10 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 864.00 864.00
12/10 12/01/2010 36991 204 BURDICK, DORIS CPR COORDINATOR PAY DEC10 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 75.00 75.00
12/10 12/01/2010 36992 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS LIBRARY - 8245 11 703 0002158 0172-DEC10 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCU 79.99 79.99
12/10 12/01/2010 36993 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446847840 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 54.69 54.69
12/10 12/01/2010 36994 1659 GROUP 1 SOLUTIONS INC. FIRE - SOFTWARE 3681 100-52200-241 SOFTWARE UPDAT 1,522.50 1,522.50
12/10 12/01/2010 36995 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC NETWORK ITEMS 39452 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 85.00

SOFTWARE 39421 410-57191-820 COMPUTER NETW( 765.00

SYMANTEC ISSUES 39432 410-57191-820 COMPUTER NETW( 255.00

BADGERTRACS ASSISTANCE 39431 410-57210-820 POLICE DEPARTME 85.00 1,190.00
12/10 12/01/2010 36996 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 35092 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC 53,945.24 53,945.24
12/10 12/01/2010 36997 505 KALLAND, DAVID CEMETERY MAINTENANCE DEC10 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 250.00 250.00
12/10 12/01/2010 36998 578 MAILWAUKEE MAILING & SHIPPING TAPES - CLERKS H5B01A 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 33.97

INK FOR MACHINE - CLERKS H5B45A 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 228.97 262.94
12/10 12/01/2010 36999 616 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC SWEATSHIRTS - STREET 6338 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 87.00 87.00
12/10 12/01/2010 37000 2256 OAKLAND, ANN MARIE REIMBUSRE - FOOD PANTRY 111910 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 205.20 205.20
12/10 12/01/2010 37001 735 RAMAKER & ASSOCIATES INC CEMETERY MAINTENANCE 112410 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 334.00 334.00
12/10 12/01/2010 37002 2804 RASK, BRAD RBRIEANE - FIRE 2033 242-52200-340 MISC EXPENSE 100.00 100.00
12/10 12/01/2010 37003 753 RESTAT PHARMACY CLAIMS 1120111 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 7,627.92 7,627.92
12/10 12/01/2010 37004 2013 RICHTER, JUSTIN PAYROLL REJECT 113010 100-21500 PAYROLL PAYABLE 1,404.14 1,404.14
12/10 12/01/2010 37005 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC SR CENTER - ELEVATOR 90250954 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 86.00 86.00

MAINTENANCE
12/10 12/01/2010 37006 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 113010 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,200.00 1,200.00
12/10 12/01/2010 37007 828 SOUTHERN WIEMERGENCY ASSOC. MEDICAL DIRECTOR QUARTERLY 4QTR10 603-52300-215 MEDICAL DIRECTO 2,500.00 2,500.00

PAYMENT
12/10 12/01/2010 37008 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP GENERAL SERVICES OCT10 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY C( 21,119.10 21,119.10
12/10 12/01/2010 37009 844 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT ELECTRICITY CHARGES FOR 20101123 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUPM 347.52 347.52

BASEBALL FIELDS - REC
12/10 12/01/2010 37010 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY POLICE - SUPPLIES 759504 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 106.96 106.96
12/10 12/01/2010 37011 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC FOURTH STREET DAM MAINTENANCE DEC10 100-53300-350 BRIDGE/DAM REPA 400.00 400.00
12/10 12/01/2010 37012 942 UPS STORE POLICE SHIPPING 5333 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 43.00 43.00
12/10 12/01/2010 37013 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM OCTOBER RETIREMENT OCT10 100-21515 EMPLOYER RETIRE 58,618.76 58,618.76
12/10 12/08/2010 37014 2806 ANDERSON, PHIL WELDING WIRE - STREET 120610 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 50.00 50.00
12/10 12/08/2010 37015 1770 ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION MEMBERSHIP DUES - STREET 120210 100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/RE 15.00 15.00
12/10 12/08/2010 37016 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO DISABILITY INCOME INSURANCE 3235000107 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 25.79 25.79
12/10 12/08/2010 37017 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 113010 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 2,252.20 2,252.20
12/10 12/08/2010 37018 2758 BAUER & RAETHER BUILDERS INC EMS RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT REQ#3 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM' 149,815.00 149,815.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/10 12/08/2010 37019 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS POLICE - 8245 11 703 0007553 6488-DEC10 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLI 189.98 189.98
12/10 12/08/2010 37020 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446100442 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 54.69

STREET - SHOP TOWELS 446849111 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 104.24 158.93
12/10 12/08/2010 37021 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FOOD PANTRY - JANITORIAL NOV10 100-53200-223 UTILITIES - FOOD P 1,079.00 1,079.00
12/10 12/08/2010 37022 254 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES INC LASERFISCHE SUPPORT INV0008344 410-57191-820 COMPUTER NETW( 1,050.00 1,050.00
12/10 12/08/2010 37023 2807 CONCRETE & MASONRY RESTORATIC SENIOR CENTER PARKING PAY REQ#1 400-57331-830 BUILDINGS/REMOD  96,908.75 96,908.75

STRUCTURE
12/10 12/08/2010 37024 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER DOG LICENSE SETTLEMENT DOG10-1 100-22110 DOG LICENSE 167.50 167.50
12/10 12/08/2010 37025 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 36648 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 127.63

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 36684 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 377.19 504.82
12/10 12/08/2010 37026 2115 ELSNER, BETTY REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000239.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
12/10 12/08/2010 37027 2565 FOREST LANDSCAPING PROSPECT STREET - STREET PR#5 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU' 12,259.63 12,259.63

PORTION
12/10 12/08/2010 37028 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD EMS EQUIPMENT 3783962 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 6,448.00 6,448.00
12/10 12/08/2010 37029 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - SQUADS 622044 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 187.00

POLICE - SQUADS 622121 100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - PC 1,362.50 1,549.50
12/10 12/08/2010 37030 412 GRAY'SINC STREET - PARTS 28149 100-53310-340 OPERATING SUPPL 380.00 380.00
12/10 12/08/2010 37031 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR1204100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 2,525.00 2,525.00

12/04/2010
12/10 12/08/2010 37032 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT SENIOR CENTER - PEST CONTROL 120110 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 32.00 32.00
12/10 12/08/2010 37033 472 INKWORKS INC CLERKS - TOWER TIMES 19949 100-51510-211 POSTAGE - CITY H/ 2,468.50

TAX INSERTS 19939 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 824.00

REC - PRINTING 19921 100-55300-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO 189.92 3,482.42
12/10 12/08/2010 37034 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS SOUND FOR OPERA HOUSE EVENTS 10101010 245-55190-347 CONTRACTED LAB! 50.00 50.00
12/10 12/08/2010 37035 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. OPERA HOUSE REPAIRS 1-1981602813 100-53200-314 REPAIR & REPLACE 417.63 417.63
12/10 12/08/2010 37036 504 KAHL, TERRY SR CENTER - REPAIRS 11328 400-57331-830 BUILDINGS/REMOD 445.00 445.00
12/10 12/08/2010 37037 2441 L.W.ALLEN INC SR CENTER - REPAIRS 089068 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 4,236.50 4,236.50
12/10 12/08/2010 37038 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 70248 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 61.81

UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 70561 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 142.90

UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 70562 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 195.95

UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 70563 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWA| 140.91

UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 70564 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 438.90 980.47
12/10 12/08/2010 37039 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS POLICE - KEY REPAIR 9170 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 88.00 88.00
12/10 12/08/2010 37040 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC REC - ICE RENTAL 1841 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 570.00 570.00
12/10 12/08/2010 37041 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC OPEN/CLOSE GRAVES 239 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 445.00 445.00
12/10 12/08/2010 37042 1346 MESSNER LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCIH RIVERSIDE MAINTENANCE 64626 100-54910-240 MAINTENANCE - CE 2,370.50

WHEELER PRAIRIE MAINTENANCE 64627 100-54910-240 MAINTENANCE - CE 379.50 2,750.00
12/10 12/08/2010 37043 2259 MICETIC, PATRICIA LIGHT DESIGN - OPERA HOUSE 112910 245-55190-347 CONTRACTED LAB! 100.00 100.00
12/10 12/08/2010 37044 2518 MICRON BUSINESS PRODUCTS REPAIRS TO COPIER - POLICE 43738 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 198.00 198.00
12/10 12/08/2010 37045 2567 MID-WISCONSIN SECURITY INC EMS RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT 112310 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM'  2,992.00 2,992.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/10 12/08/2010 37046 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR1204100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 400.00 400.00

Period: 12/04/2010
12/10 12/08/2010 37047 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC OFFICE SUPPLIES 28497 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 102.00 102.00
12/10 12/08/2010 37048 710 PLAYTIME PRODUCTIONS LTD 12/11/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 121110 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 300.00 300.00

HOUSE
12/10 12/08/2010 37049 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY POLICE - ACCESSORIES 3195 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 339.69 339.69
12/10 12/08/2010 37050 2805 RENNHACK CONSTRUCTION CO INC VAN BUREN - CURB REPLACEMENT 381077 400-57332-820 CURB & GUTTER 394.74 394.74
12/10 12/08/2010 37051 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND RENT FOR ASBJORNSON HOUSE - 111810 603-52300-316 RENT - EMS 1,500.00 1,500.00

EMS
12/10 12/08/2010 37052 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC SR CENTER - VOUCHERS 422 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRAI 62.50 62.50
12/10 12/08/2010 37053 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL POLICE - BLOOD DRAWS & LABS POL NOV10 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 860.93 860.93
12/10 12/08/2010 37054 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY FIRE - SUPPLIES 761122 100-53200-314 REPAIR & REPLACE 9.99

FIRE - SUPPLIES 761761 242-52200-343 HOLIDAY PARADE | 53.39 63.38
12/10 12/08/2010 37055 1802 STOUGHTON ROTARY CLUB FRUIT BASKET - EMS 120710 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/CO! 80.00 80.00
12/10 12/08/2010 37056 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR | POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS 90485 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 60.00

POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS 90498 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 66.00

POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS 90502 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 60.00

POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS 90659 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 60.00 246.00
12/10 12/08/2010 37057 873 STRANG INC EMS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 101105 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM! 3,677.50 3,677.50
12/10 12/08/2010 37058 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC SR CENTER - SALT 459678 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 42.62

PSB - SALT 459674 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 42.62 85.24
12/10 12/08/2010 37059 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS 100075-NOV10 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO 503.93 503.93
12/10 12/08/2010 37060 942 UPS STORE HOLIDAY FUND EXPENSE 111110 233-55100-732 HOLIDAY FUND EXI 123.75 123.75
12/10 12/08/2010 37061 1694 WEGNER, JANIS REIMBURSE - HOLIDAY FUND 120610 233-55100-732 HOLIDAY FUND EXI 949.03 949.03

EXPENSES
12/10 12/08/2010 37062 2028 WESTPHAL & COMPANY INC RACETRACK PARK LIGHTS 13327 100-55200-350 REPAIRS - PARKS 2,248.05 2,248.05
12/10 12/08/2010 37063 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period: PR1204100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL L 654.45 654.45

12/04/2010
12/10 12/15/2010 37064 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC FIRE - SUPPLIES 110103-1 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIf 77.10 77.10
12/10 12/15/2010 37065 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL STREET - OXYGEN 105543656 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 12.60 12.60
12/10 12/15/2010 37066 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L FIRE - GAS USAGE 692863-001 DEC10 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE 1,034.93

CITY HALL - GAS USAGE 412532-010 DEC10 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 689.13

OPERA HOUSE - GAS USAGE 693540-001 DEC10 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 1,085.66

ANNEX - GAS USAGE 350445-011 DEC10 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 142.95

DEPOT - GAS USAGE 221332-010 DEC10 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 193.60

STREET - GAS USAGE 415497-010 DEC10 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 721.44

STREET - GAS USAGE 524165-001 DEC10 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 407.75

SR CENTER - GAS USAGE 350445-011 DEC10 100-54600-220 UTILITIES - SENIOR 651.19

MANDT PKWY - GAS USAGE 552542-001 DEC10 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUPM 51.18

PSB - GAS USAGE 381495-010 DEC10 212-53271-220 UTILITIES 897.36 5,875.19

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/10 12/15/2010 37067 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  FIRE - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7486687 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 93.90 93.90
12/10 12/15/2010 37068 1504 ASHMORE, BRAD BASKETBALL LEAGUE WORKER 121310 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 224.00 224.00
12/10 12/15/2010 37069 143 AT&T POLICE - 608 R71-8798 7987 DEC10 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLI 130.05 130.05
12/10 12/15/2010 37070 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 120710 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 5,376.03 5,376.03
12/10 12/15/2010 37071 155 BADOUR, DIANA REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT ON TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 72.88 72.88

TAXES
12/10 12/15/2010 37072 2817 BUSINESS TRANSPORTATION HAULING ROAD MIX 31637 100-53310-340 OPERATING SUPPL 1,175.00 1,175.00
12/10 12/15/2010 37073 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2229 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 51.99 51.99
12/10 12/15/2010 37074 1771 CHEM-DRY OF MADISON SENIOR CENTER - CARPET 19382 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 200.95 200.95
12/10 12/15/2010 37075 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 ONFORNS - sTREET 446103022 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 54.69

SWEATSHIRTS - STREET 446103023 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 133.66 188.35
12/10 12/15/2010 37076 2816 COLE, BRIAN OR SUZANN REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 3,205.39 3,205.39

TAXES
12/10 12/15/2010 37077 248 COMDATA CORPORATION AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES - FOOD M03351125 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,211.61 1,211.61

PANTRY
12/10 12/15/2010 37078 2807 CONCRETE & MASONRY RESTORATIC SENIOR CENTER PARKING PAY REQ#2 400-57331-830 BUILDINGS/REMOD 6,864.00 6,864.00

STRUCTURE
12/10 12/15/2010 37079 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO STREET - SUPPLIES 017-262051-00 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 464.16

STREET - CREDIT 017-263710-00 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 147.60 316.56
12/10 12/15/2010 37080 274 DANE COUNTY DEPT OF HUMAN SER' PASS AMERICORPS - YOUTH CENTER AMER-Y5-10 100-55400-215 AMERICORP - YOU 1,961.65 1,961.65
12/10 12/15/2010 37081 2812 DANE COUNTY TIMEBANK SR CENTER VOLUNTEER 144 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 120.00

MEMBERSHIP

REC VOLUNTEER MEMBERSHIP 143 100-55300-300 MISC - REC 120.00 240.00
12/10 12/15/2010 37082 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER COUNTY SHARE OF COURT COSTS NOV10 100-22210 COURT FINES 1,041.00 1,041.00
12/10 12/15/2010 37083 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 36763 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 130.98 130.98
12/10 12/15/2010 37084 2809 FEINGOLD, STEVEN REFUND - REDUCED FORFEITURE N123632 100-45100 COURT PENALTIES 63.00 63.00
12/10 12/15/2010 37085 365 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC FIRE - BAKED GOODS 1996 100-52200-300 MISC - FIRE 40.00 40.00
12/10 12/15/2010 37086 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD EMS EQUIPMENT 3783815 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 12.78

EMS EQUIPMENT 3785696 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 6,606.70

EMS EQUIPMENT 3786014 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 506.94 7,126.42
12/10 12/15/2010 37087 1751 GEMPLER'S STREET - SUPPLIES 1016475225 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 205.85 205.85
12/10 12/15/2010 37088 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. STREET - RADIO REPAIRS 621591 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 984.00 984.00
12/10 12/15/2010 37089 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC CITY HALL - METER CLIC CHARGES 0WS785 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 89.90 89.90
12/10 12/15/2010 37090 2808 GUNDLACH CHAMPION INC REWORK FIRE DEPT DRIVEWAY 5867 410-57220-825 FIRE DEPT. PROJE! 2,823.66 2,823.66
12/10 12/15/2010 37091 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT STREET - PEST CONTROL 120810 100-54100-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 22.00 22.00
12/10 12/15/2010 37092 2813 IMMEDIATE RESPONSE TECH FIRE - TENT PARTS 40276 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIf 262.75 262.75
12/10 12/15/2010 37093 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC POLICE - SERVICE 39473 410-57210-820 POLICE DEPARTME 765.00 765.00
12/10 12/15/2010 37094 2264 JOHNSON, LUKE REIMBURSE FOR PAYROLL REJECT 121510 100-21500 PAYROLL PAYABLE 48.03 48.03
12/10 12/15/2010 37095 2814 KATZ, DR. NEAL SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 20932 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 48.00 48.00
12/10 12/15/2010 37096 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP STREET - ONE TON TRUCK K0688 400-57330-830 STREETS EQUIPME  30,673.50 30,673.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/10 12/15/2010 37097 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS POLICE - KEY REPAIR 9189 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 56.10 56.10
12/10 12/15/2010 37098 573 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC STREET - PART 12-44694 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 128.73

STREET - REPAIRS 12-44740 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 385.35 514.08
12/10 12/15/2010 37099 2588 MAERTENS, GREG REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP 3015526-000 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 96.22 96.22

MATERIALS
12/10 12/15/2010 37100 599 MC GLYNN PHARMACY INC.(SIN) SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 10-42 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 45.71 45.71
12/10 12/15/2010 37101 610 MELLILAW S.C. LEGAL WORK 68892 100-51300-216 LEGAL HELP - PER! 4,294.50 4,294.50
12/10 12/15/2010 37102 Information Only Check .00 100-21100
12/10 12/15/2010 37103 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA UTILITY JAN11 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 1,890.69 1,890.69
12/10 12/15/2010 37104 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECT QUARTERLY INSPECTION SERVICE 4327 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 110.00

FIRE STATION ANNUAL INSPECTION 4328 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 100.00 210.00
12/10 12/15/2010 37105 1934 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC STREET - PARTS 5172745 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI 6,078.00 6,078.00
12/10 12/15/2010 37106 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS CITY HALL NOV10 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 785.21 785.21
12/10 12/15/2010 37107 2811 PATRINOS, HEATHER REFUND HOLIDAY FUND EXPENSES 121010 233-55100-732 HOLIDAY FUND EX} 347.32

REFUND HOLIDAY FUND EXPENSES 121310 233-55100-732 HOLIDAY FUND EX} 3,947.38 4,294.70
12/10 12/15/2010 37108 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY POLICE - ACCESSORIES 3194 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 499.72

POLICE - ACCESSORIES 3337 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 129.90

POLICE - ACCESSORIES 3340 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 229.87

POLICE - ACCESSORIES 3401 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 224.64 1,084.13
12/10 12/15/2010 37109 753 RESTAT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 140400 251-51930-215 AUXIANT CONTRAC 22.50

PHARMACY CLAIMS 1124301 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 5,436.66 5,459.16
12/10 12/15/2010 37110 758 RIDERS IN THE SKY LLC 12/18/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 121810 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 8,037.00 8,037.00

HOUSE
12/10 12/15/2010 37111 759 RIDGEWOOD ORCHARD FARM MARKET VOUCHERS - SR IN 121310 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 114.00 114.00

NEED
12/10 12/15/2010 37112 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 2488 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,374.29 1,374.29
12/10 12/15/2010 37113 2574 SCHEPP, ALISA OR RANDALL REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 159.18 159.18

BILL
12/10 12/15/2010 37114 2815 SCHWENN, DENNIS REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 489.91 489.91

TAXES
12/10 12/15/2010 37115 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER( SR CENTER - TREE 120110 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 15.00 15.00
12/10 12/15/2010 37116 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC SYMPATHY PLANTS 74121 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 47.95

STREET - CHRISTMAS ROPING 73789 100-55100-728 HOLIDAY PROMOTI 662.58 710.53
12/10 12/15/2010 37117 Information Only Check .00 100-21100
12/10 12/15/2010 37118 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FIRE UTILITIES NOV10 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE  21,020.11 21,020.11
12/10 12/15/2010 37119 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - SNOWPLOW ASSISTANCE 010259 100-53300-290 RENTING/LEASING 294.60

STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010252 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 71.28 365.88
12/10 12/15/2010 37120 1326 U.S.CELLULAR CITY HALL - PHONES NOV10 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 1,377.94

MOBILE MODEM 212113696-010 100-55500-300 MISC - CABLE 80.68

SR CENTER - PHONES NOV10 230-54600-210 TELEPHONE 126.76 1,585.38

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/10 12/15/2010 37121 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC SR. CENTER - ADS 100220-NOV10 100-54600-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO 125.28 125.28
12/10 12/15/2010 37122 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC POLICE - GAS CHARGES 869098459012 100-52100-335 VEHICLE FUEL - PC 7,793.86 7,793.86
12/10 12/15/2010 37123 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL STATE SHARE OF COURT COSTS NOV10 100-22210 COURT FINES 2,466.92 2,466.92
12/10 12/15/2010 37124 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  12/18/10 PEFORMANCE - OPEA 121810 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 513.00 513.00

HOUSE
12/10 12/15/2010 37125 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM NOVEMBER RETIREMENT NOV10 100-21515 EMPLOYER RETIRE 44,932.50 44,932.50
12/10 12/22/2010 37126 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS 122110 100-12535 PREPAID EXPENDI" 26,236.98 26,236.98
12/10 12/22/2010 37127 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105481329 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 41.36

EMS - OXYGEN 105502132 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 66.15 107.51
12/10 12/22/2010 37128 2819 ALBRECHT, BRADLEY OR ANDREA REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 149.74 149.74

BILL
12/10 12/22/2010 37129 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L LIBRARY - GAS USAGE 489096-001 DEC10 215-55110-221 HEAT 938.79 938.79
12/10 12/22/2010 37130 1688 AMAZON LIBRARY - BOOKS NOV10 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 128.50 128.50
12/10 12/22/2010 37131 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  CITY HALL - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7490149 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 53.65

PSB - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7490150 212-53271-314 CUSTODIAL SERVIC 66.99 120.64
12/10 12/22/2010 37132 143 AT&T YOUTH CENTER 608 877-9980 906 1 NOV10 100-55400-210 TELEPHONE - YOU' 334.93 334.93
12/10 12/22/2010 37133 1884 AUDIOGO LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 405754 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 155.88 155.88
12/10 12/22/2010 37134 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 121410 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 8,484.33 8,484.33
12/10 12/22/2010 37135 1276 AWE LIBRARY - MAINTENANCE STOU10001-2 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCU 350.00 350.00
12/10 12/22/2010 37136 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOKS - LIBRARY NOV10 215-55110-325 BOOKS 3,515.85 3,515.85
12/10 12/22/2010 37137 1687 BARRETT, PAMELA CPR INSTRUCTOR PAY 111810 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 62.50 62.50
12/10 12/22/2010 37138 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES NOV10 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTIM 394.50 394.50
12/10 12/22/2010 37139 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2236 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 109.96 109.96
12/10 12/22/2010 37140 222 CHANNING BETE CO INC EMS - SUPPLIES 52203135 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 29.95 29.95
12/10 12/22/2010 37141 225 CHASE, JEFFRY OPERA HOUSE - PIANO TUNE 120310 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 85.00 85.00
12/10 12/22/2010 37142 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446105632 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 54.69 54.69
12/10 12/22/2010 37143 239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE CL-11-5484 100-51930-510 PROPERTY/LIABILI" 23,646.00

CVMIC LIABILITY ADMINISTRATIVE LCA-10-833 100-51930-510 PROPERTY/LIABILI® 1,425.00

CHARGE

EXCESS PUBLIC ENTITY LIABILITY CX-11-139 100-51930-511 EXCESS LIABILITY | 1,016.00

INSURANCE

EMPLOYMENT PRACTICE LIABILITY EPL-11-254 100-51930-512 EMPLOYMENT PRA 2,415.00

INSURANCE

BOILER & MACHINERY INSURANCE BM-11-5727 100-51930-514 BOILER/MACHINER 932.00 29,434.00
12/10 12/22/2010 37144 2581 COOK, ANN REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 45.74 45.74

BILL
12/10 12/22/2010 37145 265 CRIMSON MULTIMEDIA DISTRIBUTIO  LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 17654A 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 340.00

LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 17750A 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 139.46 479.46
12/10 12/22/2010 37146 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS RECORD ANNEXATION 122010 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO 30.00 30.00
12/10 12/22/2010 37147 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C INSPECTION SERVICES STO1110 224-57345-340 SW OPERATING EX 630.00 630.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/10 12/22/2010 37148 302 DEMCO INC LIBRARY - MATERIALS 4047323 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 127.03

CREDIT - LIBRARY 4048886 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 99.05

LIBRARY - MATERIALS 4047324 215-55110-820 EQUIPMENT REPLA 196.42 422.50
12/10 12/22/2010 37149 303 DEPT OF COMMERCE - S&B INVOICI BOILER PERMITS 249067 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 100.00

BOILER PERMITS 249056 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 150.00 250.00
12/10 12/22/2010 37150 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \%
12/10 12/22/2010 37151 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \%
12/10 12/22/2010 37152 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  PAYROLL DED & SUPPL IC DEC10 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 918.28

PAYROLL DED & SUPPL IC JAN11 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 918.28

COURT DEC10 100-51200-151 BENEFITS - COURT 20.31

COURT JAN11 100-51200-151 BENEFITS - COURT 20.31

MAYOR DEC10 100-51400-151 BENEFITS - MAYOR 25.00

MAYOR JAN11 100-51400-151 BENEFITS - MAYOR 25.00

CLERK DEC10 100-51420-151 BENEFITS - CLERK 33.86

CLERK JAN11 100-51420-151 BENEFITS - CLERK 33.86

FINANCE DEC10 100-51510-151 BENEFITS - FINANC 70.83

FINANCE JAN11 100-51510-151 BENEFITS - FINANC 70.83

POLICE DEC10 100-52100-151 BENEFITS - POLICE 699.47

POLICE JAN11 100-52100-151 BENEFITS - POLICE 699.47

FIRE DEC10 100-52200-151 BENEFITS - FIRE 86.98

FIRE JAN11 100-52200-151 BENEFITS - FIRE 86.98

STREET DEC10 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 256.77

STREET JAN11 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 256.77

SENIOR CENTER & OUTREACH DEC10 100-54600-151 BENEFITS - SENIOF 117.19

SENIOR CENTER & OUTREACH JAN11 100-54600-151 BENEFITS - SENIOF 117.19

RECREATION DEC10 100-55300-151 BENEFITS - RECRE 97.92

RECREATION JAN11 100-55300-151 BENEFITS - RECRE 97.92

YOUTH CENTER DEC10 100-55400-151 BENEFITS - YOUTH 2.60

YOUTH CENTER JAN11 100-55400-151 BENEFITS - YOUTH 2.60

CABLE DEC10 100-55500-151 BENEFITS - CABLE 50.52

CABLE JAN11 100-55500-151 BENEFITS - CABLE 50.52

PLANNING DEC10 100-56300-151 BENEFITS - PLANNI 113.02

PLANNING JAN11 100-56300-151 BENEFITS - PLANNI 113.02

LIBRARY DEC10 215-55110-151 EMPLOYEE BENEF 168.03

LIBRARY JAN11 215-55110-151 EMPLOYEE BENEF 168.03

OPERA HOUSE DEC10 245-55190-151 OPERA HOUSE BE 18.23

OPERA HOUSE JAN11 245-55190-151 OPERA HOUSE BE 18.23

EMS DEC10 603-52300-151 BENEFITS - EMS 50.00

EMS JAN11 603-52300-151 BENEFITS - EMS 50.00 5,458.02
12/10 12/22/2010 37153 2827 DERSE WHBS INC HIGHWAY SIGN DEPOSIT - OPERA

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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HOUSE SD2-STO381 245-55190-300 MISC EXPENSES 685.21 685.21
12/10 12/22/2010 37154 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 36855 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 238.68 238.68
12/10 12/22/2010 37155 2829 DUNN, TOWN OF 028-0610-352-0067-3 - TAX PAYMENT 122110 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 3,414.76 3,414.76

RECV'D IN ERROR
12/10 12/22/2010 37156 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD EMS EQUIPMENT 3779870 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 6,259.80

EMS EQUIPMENT 3788943 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 6,890.53

EMS EQUIPMENT 3789404 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 9.60

EMS EQUIPMENT 3791085 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 348.31

EMS EQUIPMENT 3792363 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 2,375.71

EMS EQUIPMENT 3793678 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 5.76 15,889.71
12/10 12/22/2010 37157 385 GALE LIBRARY - MATERIALS 16977172 215-55110-325 BOOKS 179.97

LIBRARY - MATERIALS 16998329 215-55110-325 BOOKS 75.17

LIBRARY - MATERIALS 17009964 215-55110-325 BOOKS 153.72 408.86
12/10 12/22/2010 37158 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. EMS - RADIOS 621345 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 315.00 315.00
12/10 12/22/2010 37159 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR1218100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 2,525.00 2,525.00

12/18/2010
12/10 12/22/2010 37160 2826 GREENLER, SUSAN HOLIDAY FUND EXPENSES 122110 233-55100-732 HOLIDAY FUND EXI 310.98 310.98
12/10 12/22/2010 37161 2828 HELM, SCOTT REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 73.17 73.17

BILL
12/10 12/22/2010 37162 2821 HOUGAN, MIKE WORK DONE FOR EMS 121510 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 365.00 365.00
12/10 12/22/2010 37163 472 INKWORKS INC TAX POSTERS 20007 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 40.81 40.81
12/10 12/22/2010 37164 2820 VOID - ISADEX CORPORATION CHAMBER WEB SITE 20-2314 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 7,500.00 7,500.00
12/10 12/22/2010 37165 2818 IVERSON, JUSTIN OR NATASHA REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 59.09 59.09

BILL
12/10 12/22/2010 37166 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC LICENSES 39594 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 991.25

BADGERTRACS ASSISTANCE 39601 410-57210-820 POLICE DEPARTME 85.00 1,076.25
12/10 12/22/2010 37167 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC REC - ICE RENTAL 1848 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 570.00 570.00
12/10 12/22/2010 37168 617 MIDWEST TAPE AUDIOVISUAL NOV10 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 4,157.17 4,157.17
12/10 12/22/2010 37169 1113 NAVITAS HEALTH & FITNESS HEALTH CLUB MEMBERSHIP 120110 100-51930-520 WORKERS COMP. | 2,040.00 2,040.00
12/10 12/22/2010 37170 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR1218100 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 400.00 400.00

Period: 12/18/2010
12/10 12/22/2010 37171 2825 PARISH, JILL REFUND - REC PROGRAM 1001043.001 100-46750 RECREATION 50.00 50.00
12/10 12/22/2010 37172 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY POSTAGE 121510 215-55110-211 POSTAGE (PETTY ( 21.16 21.16
12/10 12/22/2010 37173 715 POSTMASTER STAMPS - LIBRARY 121510 215-55110-211 POSTAGE (PETTY ( 220.00 220.00
12/10 12/22/2010 37174 727 QUALITY BOOKS INC LIBRARY - BOOKS 146672 215-55110-325 BOOKS 256.59 256.59
12/10 12/22/2010 37175 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC AUDIOVISUAL 1080390557 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 21.25

AUDIOVISUAL 1080437178 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 38.25

AUDIOVISUAL 1080459297 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 113.60

AUDIOVISUAL 1080521980 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 33.96 207.06
12/10 12/22/2010 37176 741 RECORDED BOOKS INC BOOKS - LIBRARY 5047335 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 118.34 118.34

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/10 12/22/2010 37177 2822 REEDSBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY LOST OFF HOLD SHELF 111210 215-46710 FINES 20.00 20.00
12/10 12/22/2010 37178 2823 REILLY, BETHANY LINK LOST & PAID REFUND LINK 215-46710 FINES 18.95 18.95
12/10 12/22/2010 37179 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATII SAND - STREET 3238-NOV10 100-53310-340 OPERATING SUPPL 62.74 62.74
12/10 12/22/2010 37180 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 2529 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 685.55 685.55
12/10 12/22/2010 37181 789 SCHENK-HUEGEL COMPANY POLICE - UNIFORMS ACCESSORIES 201167 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 33.50 33.50
12/10 12/22/2010 37182 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM LIBRARY - ONLINE MAINTENANCE 10-656 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCU 85.00 85.00
12/10 12/22/2010 37183 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC BPERA HOUSE FLOWERS 73797 245-55190-340 OPERATING SUPPL 36.25 36.25
12/10 12/22/2010 37184 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - LABS & VACCINES 110110 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 13.10

EMS - LABS & VACCINES 120210 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 13.10
EMS - MEDS 111510 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 259.11 285.31
12/10 12/22/2010 37185 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC MAIN STREET PROJECT - STREET 0082814 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU! 8,821.26 8,821.26
12/10 12/22/2010 37186 2764 SUN PRAIRIE PUBLIC LIBRARY LOST ON HOLD SHELF 120710 215-46710 FINES 31.00 31.00
12/10 12/22/2010 37187 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC EMS - SALT 459675 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 11.78 11.78
12/10 12/22/2010 37188 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE STREET - UNEMPLOYMENT COMP NOV10 100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT C 3,537.27 3,537.27
12/10 12/22/2010 37189 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS 202854 215-55110-216 COLLECTION SERV 35.80 35.80
12/10 12/22/2010 37190 933 UNITED BRICK & TILE INC BRICKS FOR FIREPLACE 0061092 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 424.67 424.67
12/10 12/22/2010 37191 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 121010 100-21570 UNITED WAY DEDL 46.96 46.96
12/10 12/22/2010 37192 2810 UWHC CPR CARDS 4039 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 126.00
CPR CARDS 4063 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 38.50 164.50
12/10 12/22/2010 37193 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS EMS - 586009227-00001 2496082757 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 15.22 15.22
12/10 12/22/2010 37194 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC PARADISE POND 013096862.19 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 5,818.29
BMP#5 013107225.08 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 1,679.55 7,497.84
12/10 12/22/2010 37195 2824 WENTZ, MARY JO REFUND LOST & PAID - LIBRARY LINK 215-46710 FINES 13.89 13.89
12/10 12/22/2010 37196 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC PW UNION DUES Pay Period: PR1218100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL L 1,871.00 1,871.00
12/18/2010
12/10 12/22/2010 37197 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period: PR1218100 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL L 654.45 654.45
12/18/2010
12/10 12/29/2010 37198 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC BILLING SERVICE - EMS 10418 603-52300-216 BILLING SERVICES 2,235.86 2,235.86
12/10 12/29/2010 37199 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105571969 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 26.14 26.14
12/10 12/29/2010 37200 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 122210 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  20,295.60 20,295.60
12/10 12/29/2010 37201 2838 BARTELT, PETER OR KAROLYN REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 211.48 211.48
BILL
12/10 12/29/2010 37202 2833 BEDARD, SUSAN REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 10-224105 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING I 20.00 20.00
AMBULANCE BILL
12/10 12/29/2010 37203 1454 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP AGENT SERVICES 6010 300-58290-630 DEBT INSURANCE ! 150.00
AGENT SERVICES 6011 300-58290-630 DEBT INSURANCE ! 150.00 300.00
12/10 12/29/2010 37204 2837 BRANDT, BEN OR MARY ANN REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 91.99 91.99
BILL
12/10 12/29/2010 37205 200 BRUE, BILL REIMBURSE - SHOVELS 121110 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 50.88 50.88
12/10 12/29/2010 37206 2839 COLLER, SCOTT REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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BILL TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 82.88 82.88
12/10 12/29/2010 37207 2830 COMSTOCK, ALLEN REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 82.88 82.88
BILL
12/10 12/29/2010 37208 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO STREET - SUPPLIES 017-263709-00 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 92.88 92.88
12/10 12/29/2010 37209 293 DEAN HEALTH PLAN INC REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF 10-247239 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING I 468.05 468.05
AMBULANCE BILL
12/10 12/29/2010 37210 1811 DENGEL, STEPHEN or VERONICA REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 4,558.13 4,558.13
BILL
12/10 12/29/2010 37211 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD EMS EQUIPMENT 3798941 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 3,784.22 3,784.22
12/10 12/29/2010 37212 2218 GENERAL ENGINEERING COMPANY CONSULTING SERVICES 00002 204-57310-823 PROJECTS: MARAT 3,250.00 3,250.00
12/10 12/29/2010 37213 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC LIBRARY - METER CLIC CHARGE 0wWV370 215-55110-240 EQUIPMENT MAINT 28.31 28.31
12/10 12/29/2010 37214 2840 HEDSTROM, ALAN REIMBURSE CONFERENCE 122710 235-55100-721 LANDMARK COMMI 231.30 231.30
EXPENSES
12/10 12/29/2010 37215 472 INKWORKS INC COURT - FORMS 19977 100-51200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 115.50 115.50
12/10 12/29/2010 37216 2080 JERRYS TRANSMISSION SERVICE IN EMS - REPAIRS 0016284 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 124.36 124.36
12/10 12/29/2010 37217 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. CITY HALL - HVAC REPAIRS 1-2073401812 100-53200-314 REPAIR & REPLACE 484.00 484.00
12/10 12/29/2010 37218 2836 MC SPORTS YOUTH CENTER - EQUIPMENT 2101213 100-55400-203 SPECIAL GIFT FUNI 899.98 899.98
12/10 12/29/2010 37219 631 MONTGOMERY, PATRICIA REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 299.40 299.40
BILL
12/10 12/29/2010 37220 2841 VOID - MOUNT HOREB, VILLAGE OF REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 2,985.81 2,985.81
BILL
12/10 12/29/2010 37221 2834 MUELLER, ROBERT REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAX TAXES10 100-21102 TAX OVERPAYMEN 71.25 71.25
BILL
12/10 12/29/2010 37222 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO SALT 70603819 100-53310-340 OPERATING SUPPL  7,984.90 7,984.90
12/10  12/29/2010 37223 2631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA EMS T-SHIRTS 200 603-52300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 274.63 274.63
12/10 12/29/2010 37224 753 RESTAT PHARMACY CLAIMS 1128428 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 11,032.89 11,032.89
12/10 12/29/2010 37225 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES EMS - GAS USAGE 010255 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 118.86 118.86
12/10 12/29/2010 37226 2810 UWHC CPR CARDS 4107 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 28.00 28.00
12/10 12/29/2010 37227 2612 WISC DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION SOUTH VAN BUREN STREET WORK LO9775 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU:! 2,154.42 2,154.42
DONE - STREET
12/10 12/29/2010 37228 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER( WEBSITE 122910 260-55500-340 COMMUNITY DEVEI  12,000.00 12,000.00
Totals: 869,871.93 869,871.93

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 11
GL Posting Period(s): 12/10 - 12/10 Jan 19, 2011 03:49pm
Check Issue Date(s): 12/01/2010 - 12/31/2010

Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount Check Amount

Dated:

| Certify that the above listed invoices were properly approved and authorized and that this report provides an accurate record of all checks written December 1, 2010 thru December 31, 2010

City Finance Director/Treasurer:

Finance:

Committee

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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COMMUNITY AFFAIRS/COUNCIL POLICY MEETING MINUTES
Tuesday, January 4, 2011 @ 6:00 p.m.
Hall of Fame Room, City of Stoughton, WI

Present: Alderpersons Eric Olstad, Larry Weiss, Carl Chenoweth, Utilities Director Bob
Kardasz, Senior Center Director Cindy McGlynn, Mayor Donna Olson and Deputy Clerk Pili
Hougan.

Absent & Excused: Dave McKichan

Others in attendance: Alderperson Greg Jenson, 2 High School students from government
class.
